

# TO FAILST

## City of Austin

### Recommendation for Action

File #: 20-3684, Agenda Item #: 48.

12/3/2020

#### Posting Language

Approve a resolution directing the City Manager to support a partnership between Downtown Austin Community Court, the Homeless Outreach Street Team, and Integral Care for expanded behavioral health resources for individuals experiencing homelessness, to identify available resources for expanding behavioral health programs, and to return with the appropriate items to authorize funding these programs.

### **Sponsors**

Council Member Kathie Tovo, Co-sponsor: Mayor Steve Adler, Co-sponsor: Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison, Co-sponsor: Council Member Ann Kitchen, Co-sponsor: Council Member Sabino "Pio" Renteria